
OLD MISSION
PORTLAND CEMENT= FOR PERMANENCE=

CHOPE
" Thos N musician r 507 Bush
" Wm F (Mary) foremn SF News Co r 3431

20th
Chopilas Theo elk r 1548 Haight
Chopin Oscar C (Louise) cartoonist Examiner

r 2511 Baker
Chopoorian Marderos r 1560 Divisadero
" Sarkis (Anna) r 1560 Divisadero

Chorley Evelina (wid Jolm) r 992 Clayton
" Ross R salsn r 992 Clayton

Choroosky John lab r 149 BlakeWm (Agnes) metalwkr r 149 Blake
Chorovich Risto L cook r 1135 Pacific
Chortack Jos elk r 712 Girard

" Max (Rose) carp r 712 Girard
Chosez Gertrude A Mrs elk r 1755 8th Av
Chotos Constantino A (Sue) waiter r 617 Clay-

ton
Chouch Chris tmstr r 655b Natoma
Choudbury Nalini R eng r 230 Linden
Chounet Adolphe bkpr French Am Bank r 2709

Jackson
Chouinard Calexte (Elise) r 904 VaUejo

" Delphine elk r 904 Vallejo
Chouret Edw waiter r 530 Eddy

" Fernand (Celeste) r 2709 Balboa
Chowen Walter A mgr Cal Insp Rating Bureau

r Berkeley
Chown Norman R salsn r 80 Hill
Choy Chas mech r 37 Columbus Av
" Florence Mrs mgr Hotel Bell r 37 Columbus

Av
Choyo Theo r 1950 Geary
Choynski Fanny (wid Isaiah) r 404 Ashbury
" Harriett (wid Isdore V) r 630 Lake
* Herbert (Ethel) atty 100 Sutter r 2371

Broadway
CHOYNSKI M L atty-at-law 904 Merchants

Exchange Bldg, r 404 Ashbury
Chrenek John waiter r 311 Kearny
Chrenik Andrew (Caroline) wirewkr r 50 Ar-

lington
Jos F cond r 50 Arlington

CHRESTOFFERSEN see Christofferijen and
Chris topherson

Chrimes Harold (Lilly) lab r 1203 O'Farrell
" John W r 1203 O'Farrell

Chris's Place (Inc) restaurant 219 O'Farrell
CHRISMAN see Christman
" Chas G barber 209 4th
" Claude A (Virginia) importer 310 California

r 701 Taylor
Harold elk RMS r 1744 Steiner

" Harry (Agnes) driver r 495 Guerrero
- Jas S (Belle B) elk r 362 4th Av
* Jos with Shreve & Co r Oakland
" Michael B salsn Sussman Wormser & Co

r Oakland
CHRIST see Crist

" Albert P (Marie) police r 1450 Taylor
Chas J (Ada) painter r 2307 Jackson

" Charlotte E Mrs r 546 Monterey Blvd
" Church Lutheran Rev Theo C Pieper pastor

5th Av and Irving
" Church Episcopal Mission Rev J P Tajima

pastor 1732 Buchanan
' Edgar D (Edna) with Bank of Cal r 650 28th
" E H registrar S F Institute of Accty r 835

Bush
" Evelyn typist r 2766 21st
" Ferdinand F contr r 2307 Jackson
Geo r 193 4th

" Hattie elk Langley & Michaels r 710 Ellis
' Henry eng r 602 3d
" Henry (Minnie) carp r 215 Ingalls
* Jos barber 703 Folsom
" Robt mech r 642 28th
" Robt Mrs elk r 2202 Divisadero
" Susie K Mrs tchr r 597 Dolores
* Wm J (Clara) salsn Zellerbach Paper Co r

2766 21st
Christadelphian Church 414 Mason
Christakes Jas (Mary) (Christakes & Stratis)

r 2803 24th
" & Stratis (J Christakes N Stratis) grocers

2801 24th
CHRISTAL see Chrystal, Cristal and Crys-

tal
" Edw J (Margaret) police r 22 College Ter
* Jas C (Sarah) cond r 362 Lexington
" Thos eng r 444 27th
* Thos J (Margaret E) with W F Wilson Co

r 7126 Geary
Christe Leon L (Marguerite) (Christe & Joue)

r 24 Blake
" & Joue restaurant 199 Mission
CHRISTEN see Christian and Chrlstin

CHRISTEN
" Arnold J driver r 121 Leese
" Chas M (Margaret) (J A Christen & Sons)

r 2934a Howard
Edw O (Emma) waiter r 120 Ralph

" Fredk M (Alice) bottler r 5638 Mission
" Gottfried (Gladys) statistician St Francis

Hotel r 755 O'Farrell
" Harry C (J A Christen & Sons) r 1427

Valencia
" J A & Sons dairy 1423 Valencia
" Margaritha (wid John A) r 1427 Valencia
" Wm A (Clara) (J A Christen & Sons) r 385

Bartlett
Christenbery A E bkpr C F Weber & Co r 909

Geary
Christensen Adolph C (Georgia) mstr mar r 2521

Howard
" Adolph M G salsn r 1821 Ocean Av
" Alfred (Minnie) mstr mar r 108 Fillmore
" Alfred B (Alice R) mgr Cal-Coml Union

Bldg r 695 26th Av
" Alma M elk Watson & Taylor r 1260 9th Av
" Andrew M (Hilda) contr 3320 21st
" Anna C cashr Imp Color Wks r Oakland
" Anton (Olivia) r 3256 Washington
" Astrid elk r 167 Downey
" Beatrice manicurist r 891 Post
" Bessie Mrs elk r 653 Sutter
C drftsmn Norris K Davis Maeh Wks r 558

29th Av
" Carl (Ella) cook r 2467 19th Av
CHRISTENSEN CARL L, asst mgr Inter-

national Mercantile Marine Co, r 1115
Lafayette, Alameda

" Carl M mtrmn r 789 Howard
" Caroline B (wid Andrew) r 1849 Hayes
" Chas elk r 1090 Jackson
" Chas (Sarah) cooper r 222 Duncan
* Chas (Margaret) painter 345 Bosworth
" Chas (Mabel) plumber r 1630a 10th Av rear
" Chas Jr lab r 222 Duncan
" Chas G chauffr r 4231 20th
" Chas R r 1217 41st Av
" Chester W drftsmn r 155 Vicksburg
" Chris chauffr r 80 Landers
" Chris (Anna) lab r 29a Hoff Av
" Chris (Marie) restaurant 1799 Lombard r

1790 Lombard
* Chris (Elois) salsn r 1029 McAllister
Chris seamn r 44 Clara

" Chris F (Ethel) cook r 3576 20th
" Chris H r 16 Tiffany
* Christ P (Inger) tailor r 1260 9th Av
" Christian (Josephine) lab r 363 Arkansas
- Christian elk THE FIRST NATIONAL

BANK OF SAN FRANCISCO r 31
Hattie

" Christian H (Helen A) r 16 Tiffany Av
" Christian P (Anna) carp r 824 Corbett Av
" Christine (wid Ole) r 367 11th Av
" Clara N tchr Pub School r 2513 Sacramento
" Constance C singer r 1212 4th Av
" Clarence A (Helen M) mach r 642 21st Av
" Clarence R pressmn r 24 Prospect
" Dale F elk r 400 Stanyan
" David J drftsmn SO Co r Alameda
" David Motor Car Co 1129 Van Ness Av
" Ed (Sophie) men's furn 632 Clement
" Edith elk r 824 Corbett Av
" Edna elk Zellerbach Paper Co r 1149 Penn-

sylvania Av
" Edw G (Leona M) mach r 119a Bartlett
" Erne B Mrs bkpr Madison & Burke r 4231

20th
" Egnar H mstr mar r 233 Valley
" EUen E waitress r 3618 16th
" Elma compt opr Union Trust Co r 2303

Bryant
" Emil C eng r 3858 Army
" Emma (wid Olaf) r 1149 Pennsylvania
" Emma M widow r 1542 Vallejo
" Erick (Fannie) grinder r 217 Elsie
" Eugene bolter r 1451 Van Dyke Av
" Frances Mrs (Sunne Apts) r 292 14th
" Frank R (Julia) r 50 Lyon
" Fred J r 641 O'Farrell
" Fredk J (Irene) elk Fed Res Bank r 156 16th

Av
" Fred N r 1380 Sutter
" Fredk W picture frames 1849 Divisadero
" Geo P (Vera) driver r 649 Kansas
" Geo W agt G L Mclntire r Oakland
" G J with Genl Elec Co r Oakland
" Gladys M tchr r 3256 Washington
* G M millhd r 643 Ellis
" Gus foremn Christensen Davis Motor Car

Co r Alameda
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